
Arrest Report ‐ March 2023

3/2/2023 RIZZO                AUDREY         39  

189    MIDDLESEX                 ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐10805‐AR      

DEFAULT WARRANT (DKT 2011CR001261) B&E FOR MIS                             

3/2/2023 PEREZ ROSARIO        ANGEL          35  

100    WILLIE                    ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐10901‐AR      

A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

RESIST ARREST                                                              

WARRANT DKT 2111CR003551 DRUG POSS LOWELL DIST                             

LARCENY UNDER $1200 c266 §30(1)                                            

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

3/5/2023 FORTIN               MATHEW         28  

16     KATHY                     AVE  DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐11203‐AR      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

3/5/2023 SMALL                HAROLD         35  

22     BARNA                     RD   BOSTON                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐11359‐AR      

OUI‐‐DRUGS                                                                 

RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY ‐$1200                                             

GLUE/TOXIC SUBSTANCE, INHALE                                               

UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                    

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *                                               

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID                                       

3/7/2023 TAYLOR               DANNY          34  

10     CROSS                     ST   SANFORD                   ME

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐11699‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                           

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT                                     

COCAINE, POSSESS TO DISTRIBUTE                                             

METHAMPHETAMINE, TRAFFICKING IN  36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS     

COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 36 GRAMS               
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HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM/ FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN 200 GRAMS OR MORE          

DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY                                                    

3/7/2023 DEFINIS              CHRISTOPHER    34  

7      PONDVIEW                  LN   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐11735‐AR      

WARRANT DOCKET #2111CR004787 LDC DEFAULT 265/15B/A                         

WARRANT DOCKET #2211CR000943 LDC DEFAULT 265/15B/A                         

WARRANT DOCKET #2311CR000581 LDC DEFAULT 265/15B/A                         

3/8/2023 SILK                 DANIEL         58  

205/20 MIDDLESEX ST CTLC             LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐11873‐AR      

WARRANT‐ 2211CR002837‐ A&B DOM                                             

WARRANT‐2211CR003942 ‐ A&B +60/DISABLED                                    

3/10/2023 WAHEED               LUKMAN         49  

1881   MIDDLESEX                 ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐12246‐AR      

RMV DOCUMENT, POSSESS/USE FALSE/STOLEN                                     

3/11/2023 GRANT                COURTNEY       38  

90     COOLIDGE                  ST   LAWRENCE                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐12378‐AR      

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY                                                   

3/11/2023 BOWMAN‐JONES         KAREEMA        27  

200    MASSMILLS                 DR   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐12416‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                 

TRESPASS                                                                   

3/12/2023 DUCHI‐CAJAMARCA      CHRISTOPHER    27  

       ***UNKNOWN***                 TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐12584‐A‐AR    

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

3/12/2023 DUCHI‐CAJAMARCA      RONNY MISAEL   24  

       ***UNKNOWN***                 TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐12584‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

3/13/2023 ROMANO               ERIC           22  

61     MITCHELL G                DR   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐12720‐AR      
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SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION *                                      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF *                                 

3/13/2023 MELENDEZ             JULIEN         23  

14     GREENHALGE               ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐12804‐AR      

SEX OFFENDER FAIL TO REGISTER                                              

WARRANT DKT 2018CR001422 UNLIC OPERATION LAWRENCE DIST                     

WARRANT DKT 2111CR002440 UNLICENSE OP  LOWELL DIST                         

WARRANT DKT 2011CR003418 LIC SUS LOWELL DIST`                              

3/14/2023 WINSTON              MARVIN         45  

10     KIRK ST LIVING WATERS         LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐13093‐AR      

WARRANT DKT 2311CR000513 ABDW LOWELL DIST STARIGHT                         

3/16/2023 GAUDETTE             TAWNY          34  

44     MCKINLEY                  AVE  LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐13409‐AR      

WARRANT FLASE REPORT MV THEFT                                              

3/17/2023 SANTIAGO SANTIAGO    JONATHAN       34  

78     QUEEN                     ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐13577‐AR      

STRAIGHT WARRANT (DKT# 2111CR003872) SUSP LIC                              

STRAIGHT WARRANT (DKT# 2111CR004352) SUSP LIC                              

STRAIGHT WARRANT (DKT# 2111CR001875) SUSP LIC                              

DEF WARRANT (DKT 2018CR001284) LIC SUSP                                    

3/17/2023 RIVERA               ARMANDO        29  

110    EDWARDS                   ST   HARTFORD                  CT

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐13624‐AR      

WARRANT UNLICENSED NORTHHAMPTON 2345CR000088                               

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO *                                                      

3/17/2023 KOKOLES              JAMES          43  

8      KIMBALL                   CT   BURLINGTON                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐13627‐AR      

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF *                                 

IGNITION INTERLOCK, OPERATE WITHOUT                                        

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE                                            
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3/17/2023 WOODWORTH            DAVID          27  

1076   CHANDLER                  ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐13641‐AR      

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT                                     

SECTION 35                                                                 

3/23/2023 BREINGAN             MELISSA        38  

15     ELLINGTON                 RD   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐14715‐AR      

DEF WARRANT DOCKET#1811CR002375  SHOPLIFTING                               

3/24/2023 MARQUARD             ALEXA          27  

21     KENWOOD                  AVE  WILMINGTON                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐14885‐AR      

STRAIGHT WARRANT DKT#2211CR004772‐LARCENY UNDER $1200                      

3/24/2023 MANNING              BRENDAN        34  

193    MIDDLESEX                 ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐14921‐AR      

WARRANT: STRAIGHT LDC UNINSURED MOTOR VEH 2211CR003957                     

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

3/24/2023 RUANE                CAITLIN        42  

15     MAIN                      ST   WILMINGTON                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐14939‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

3/24/2023 CIARAMITARO          MELISSA        29  

33     CAMPAW                    ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐14947‐A‐AR    

WARRANT: STRAIGHT LDC 2311CR000319 A&B                                     

3/24/2023 MARLOWE              JACK           30  

3      CALLAHAN                  DR   WOBURN                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐14947‐AR      

WARRANT#2311CR389‐ SHOPLIFTING                                             
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3/24/2023 CIANCIULLI           KIMBERLEE      30  

365    EAST                      ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐14952‐AR      

LARCENY UNDER $1200                                                        

TRESPASS                                                                   

3/25/2023 GEORGOPOULOS         NICHOLAS       24  

125    FRENCH                    ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐15067‐AR      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

3/27/2023 SAINTIL              MERITEL        40  

335    RIMMON                    ST   MANCHESTER                NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐15332‐AR      

NEWBURYPORT DC STRAIGHT #0722CR000455 ‐ 272/53, 90/24                      

3/31/2023 PILLA                JACOB          28  

10     WILSON                    ST   NORTH BILLERICA           MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

23TEW‐16351‐AR      

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF *                                 

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION *                                                   
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